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Damen:

3844
3412
2442
2026
1907
1372
1369
1301
1252
1233

Herren:

5896
4.500
4444
4258
3471

3458
3184
3174
2650
2326

Die meisten Kilometer fuhren:

Barbel Lehmann
Mareike Clemens

Birga van den Berg
Christel Dehnen

Birgit JanBen Storm

Vanessa Plate
Sabine Matern
Josefa Lantermann
Anne Basten
Astrid Wagner

Wolfgang Pasch
Thomas Matern
Maik Grillner
Andre Clemens
Wolfgang Henze
Mareike Clemens
Uwe Lehmann
Jorg Zielke
Markus Baum
Klaus Pitann

SPCA Duisburg
Weseler Kanu Club
Emmericher KV
SPCA Duisburg
KC Kleverland
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
TC Sterkrade
KG Dinslaken
KC Kleverland
Weseler Kanu Club

SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
TC Sterkrade
Beeckerwerther KV
Weseler Kanu Club
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
Weseler Kanu Club
SPCA Duisburg
Emmericher KV
Weseler Kanu Club
KFL Wesel






